## **CUNNINGHAM TOWNSHIP BOARD**

Monday, April 11, 2022 6 p.m. 400 S. Vine Street, Urbana, IL 61801

## **AGENDA**

- 1. ROLL CALL
- 2. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
  - a. March 14, 2022
- 3. ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
- 4. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION
- 5. COMMITTEE TO VERIFY BILLS
  - a. Town Fund
  - b. General Assistance Fund
  - c. Updated Bills from Previous Meeting
- 6. REPORTS OF OFFICERS
- 7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 8. NEW BUSINESS
  - a. Resolution T-2022-04-008R: A Resolution Authorizing the Supervisor to Sign a Worksite Agreement with Salt and Light for the Education and Employment Program
  - **b. Resolution T-2022-04-009R:** A Resolution Authorizing the Supervisor to Sign Busey's Treasury Management Master Agreement
  - c. Resolution T-2022-04-010R: A Resolution Authorizing the Supervisor to Sign an Addendum to the Intergovernmental Agreement Between Cunningham Township Supervisor's Office and Board of Education of Urbana School District No. 116
  - **d. Resolution T-2022-04-011R:** Resolution Authorizing the Township Assessor to Sign an Agreement Between the Cunningham Township Assessor's Office and CoStar Group
- 9. ADJOURNMENT